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Ref: CH: TS: EDC: 2022:

OFFICE ORDER

Dated : 20t May, 2022

As per the instructions given to all Subsidiary Companies, for the purpose of resolution
of the grievances from the Vendors being received at CIL Hars as well as all Subsidiary
Companies, the committees consisting of the following at CIL Hgrs. level and

subsidiary level are constituted :-

Sr.No. | Name of

Subsidiary

Name of the Committee
Member & Designation

Mobile Number/ email id.

1. CIL

Shri. CM
(MM)

A. Fernando,

Shri.
(MM)

AK Giri, Manager

Shri. P. Kuldeep, Manager
(MM)

9433003015
araj.cil@coalindia.in

9433031073
akgiri.cil@coalindia.in

7758833023
pkuldeep@coalindia.in

2. BCCL

Shri.  Pragulla  Kumar
Sinha, GM (MM)/ Store

Shri. Arvind Kumar Sinha,
CM (MM)-II

Shri. Pankaj Kumar Singh,
Mgr (F)/ MM/ HOD(F)/ MM

6287695252
pk.sinha1201@coalindia.in

6287697220 :
Arvind.sinha2223@coalindia.in

9470597118
hodpurfin.bccl@coalindia.in

3. CCL

Shri. SN Mahto, HOD(MM)

Shri. Raj Kishore, Chief
Manager (MM)

8987784261
gmmm.ccl@coalindia.in

8987788755

4, SECL

Shri. Sidharth Patnaik, CM
(MM)

Shri. Sahil Watta, Manager
(MM)

Shri. Tekchand Agarwal,
AM (Finance)

9425531760
spatnaik4450@coalindia.in

9991600026
sahi.watta@coalindia.in

9713980485 -
tekchand.agarwal@coalindia.in




Sr.No. | Name of | Name of the Committee | Mobile Number/ email id.
Subsidiary | Member & Designation

5: MCL Shri. Manoj Kumar Singh, | 9438494865
GM(MM)/ Stores mk.singh6289@coalindia.in

Shri. SK Gayasen, GM | 9438493590
(Excv) skgayasen@coalindia.in

Shri.SK Sinha, GM (E&M) | 9438494908
sk.sinha@coalindia.in

Shri. Rajib Praharaj, CM | 9438494586
(Mining) rpraharaj.cil@coalindia.in

Shri. Arun Kumar, DGM (F) | 9438494784
arun.k8876@coalindia.in

6. NCL Shri. Anil Kumar, CM (MM)/ | 9111033800/ 9406965160 :
Purchase. aks800001@gmail.com

Shri. 8. Kandasamy, AF/| 9425827607/ 9369303379 :
CM (F). skanda.swamy@coalindia.in

Shri. OP Srivastava, CM | 9406711644
(MM)/ Store. op.srivastava@coalindia.in

7/ WCL Shri. Sandeep Singh Bhal, | 8275970712
CM (MM) ssbhal@coalindia.in

Shri.  Shahid  Hussain | 9765513052
Shaik, Manager (MM) shshaik@coalindia.in

Shri. Sachin Prabhakar | 8275970387
Khodke, Dy. Manager | sachin.khodke@coalindia.in

(M)
8. ECL Shri. Priya Ranjan, | 9470595242
CM(MM) priya.r9782@coalindia.in
Shri. Subhashis Banerjee, | 9434795460
CM (Fin/ MM) sbanerjee815@coalindia.in
Shri.  Pronab  Biswas, | 9434795424
Manager (MM) pronab.biswas@coalindia.in
9. CMPDI Shri. Deepak Kumar, CM | 8987788814 :
(MM) deepak51.kumar@coalindia.in

Shri. Mohit Agarwal, Dy. | 9314228110 s
Mgr (Fin/MM) mohit.agarwal58@coalindia.in

Shri. Ankit Rawal, AM (MM) | 9929285081
! ankit.rawal@coalindia.in




The above Committee members are requested to take necessary action and submit
the report on fortnightly basis to the concerned Director of Subsidiary Company with
a copy to this Office. In respect of the committee constituted at CIL Hqrs. they will
submit the report to TS to DT, CIL, with a copy to this Office.

Executive Director (

Distribution :
1. Chairman, CIL
2. All CMDs of Subsidiary Companies
3. All Director (Technical) of Subsidiary Companies
4. Director (Technical), CIL
5. CVO, CIL
6. Executive Director (M&C), CIL (Please advise one of the Committee

member of CIL Hqgrs. to make a Whatsapp group, including all

committee members of the subsidiaries as well for smooth

communication)

All General Manager (MM)/ HOD (MM) of Subsidiary Companies

All TS to CMDs of Subsidiary companies

TS to DT, CIL

0. Executives concerned (Through GM-MM/ HOD - MM) of Subsidiary
Companies
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